PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from CHESTNUTE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to CHESTNUT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. previously recorded on Reel 022949 Frame 0066. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Lee BEREZ	05/28/2009
Quang Quoc TRAN	05/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHESTNUT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	173 Jefferson Drive	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12425604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: svelazquez@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: James W. Hill

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077497-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Hill

PATENT REEL: 023127 FRAME: 0615 | \$40.00 1242

500942437

Total Attachments: 3

source=077497_0022_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=077497_0022_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=077497_0022_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023127 FRAME: 0616

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

O: JAMES HILL COMPANY: 1819 ON KARMAN AVENUE

PA	T	F٨	JT	A	S	SI	G	N	M	IF	N	Г
		_ '	• 1	•		_	v		ıv	-		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/06/2009 500903402

CIID	MICCI	ANI	TYPE:
OUD	MISSI	OIV.	IIEE.

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Lee BEREZ	05/28/2009
Quang Quoc TRAN	05/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHESTNUTE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	173 Jefferson Drive	
City:	Menio Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12425604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9498510633

Email:

svelazquez@mwe.com

Correspondent Name:

James Hill

Address Line 1:

18191 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

076950-0073-09302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James Hill

Total Attachments: 2

source=077497_0022_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=077497_0022_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

07/08/2009 WED 05:05 TENT NO 8543] ☑ 004 REEL: 023127 FRAME: 0617

12425604

40.00

Attorney Docket Number: 077497-0022

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Aaron Lee BEREZ a U.S.A. citizen, residing at 1485 Laurel Street, Menlo Park, California 94025; Quang Quoc TRAN, a U.S.A. citizen, residing at 11 Channel Drive, Redwood City, California 94065, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR LUMINAL STENTING for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/425,604, Filed on April 17, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, CHESTNUT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 173 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025-1114, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this <u>26 </u> day	of <u>(MM</u> , 2009)
		Ben	h
		Aaron Lee BEREZ	0
STATE OF) } ss.		
COUNTY OF	j		
personally known to me (or to the within instrument, a	r proved to me on the basis nd acknowledged to me th	of satisfactory evidence) to be	sonally appeared Aaron Lee BERE2 the person whose name is subscribed authorized capacity, and that by hi ted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.		
[SEAL]			
		Notary Signature	

Page 1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of MAY, 20 9

Quang Quoc TRAN

STATE OF

Ss.

COUNTY OF

On ______, before me, _____, personally appeared Quang Quoc TRAN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

ORC 461365-1.077497.0022

PATENT REEL: 023127 FRAME: 0619

Attorney Docket Number: 077497-0022

RECORDED: 08/20/2009